25695 MTC #24912-N	WARRANTY DEED Volma Page 2444
hereinafter called the emptor for the	
Ine cortain real	ttion hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by <u>Stephen A</u> , husband and wife , hereinafter called solvey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, ereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ON REVE	RSE WHICH, IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE
An an ann an Ar Ann An	
laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting Echeck with the appropriate city or county planni	N. TILLE COMPANY perty described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should ng department to verify approved uses."
Io Have and to Hold the same unto the said And said grantor hereby covenants to and with Lis lawfully seized in fee simple and the above grant those of record and those appa	grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever, said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor anted premises, free from all encumbrances except all arent to the land as of the date of the
and demands of all persons whomsoever, except i The true and actual consideration paid for the	premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims those claiming under the above described encumbrances, his transfer, stated in terms of dollars, in \$ 53,000,00
Security Security and Security	XNUMES SERVICES AND
	thereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. this instrument this <u>6th</u> day of <u>February</u> , 19 <u>91</u> ; e signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath February 6 10 91	James L. Speare
Personally appeared the above named James L. Spears, individually and as attorney in fact for	Sandra L. Spears
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed.	
	THE OF OREGON, County of) ss.
My commission expires: 6/8/92	president, and by
PUBLIC	a corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
S OF OF	My commission expires:
James L: Spears andSandra L. Spears 5143 S. 6th Street Klamath Falls, OR 97603	STATE OF OREGON,
Stephen A. Martisak and Trudy L. Martis 305 Sunrise, Box 182 11dland, OR 97634	day of
GRANTEES NAME AND ADDRESS er mondes stars as Stephen A. Martisak and Trudy L. Martisa 05 Sunrise, Box 182	since Reserved at o'clock M., and recorded in book on page or as sub recorders use Record of Deeds of said county
Idland, OR 97634 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	affixed.
05 Sunrise, Box 182 idland, OR 97634	k Recording Officer
NAME ADDRESS ZIP	By Deputy

6

<u>`-</u>

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A parcel of land situated in the SW1/4 SE1/4 of Section 12, Township 38 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being a portion of Parcel 1 of the tract of land described in Deed Volume M79, page 4330, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon and being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the South 1/4 corner of Section 12; thence South 89 degrees 54' 30" East, along the South line of said SW1/4 SE1/4, 662.82 feet to the Southeast corner of said Tract of land; thence North 26 degrees 31' 58" West 649.63 feet to a 5/8" iron pin marking the Northeast corner of said tract of land; thence South 82 degrees 30' 46" West, along the Northerly line of said Tract of land, 374.42 feet to a point on the West line of said SW1/4 SE1/4; thence South 00 degrees 09' 00" West, 531.36 feet to the point of beginning, with bearings and distances based on record of survey no. 2894.

TOGETHER WITH a 10 foot wide walkway easement situated in the SE1/4 SW1/4 of Section 12, Township 38 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

A 10 foot wide strip of land lying Southerly of and adjacent to the Northerly line of Parcel 1 of that parcel of land described in Deed Volume M79, page 4330, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon. The North line of said easement being further described as follows: Beginning at a point on the East line of said SE1/4 SW1/4, said point being North 00 degrees 09' 00" East 531.36 feet from the South 1/4 corner of said Section 12; thence South 82 degrees 30' 46" West 930 feet, more or less, to Klamath Lake.

ALSO TOGETHER WITH an easement for septic purposes lying within a 150 foot by 350 foot parcel of land situate in the SE1/4 SW1/4 of Section 12, Township 38 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

A 150 foot wide strip of land lying Westerly of and adjacent to the Northerly 350 feet of the East line of said SE1/4 SW1/4, lying within that tract of land described as Parcel 1 in Deed Volume M79, page 4330, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon. Said East line being further described as follows: Beginning at the South 1/4 corner of said Section 12; thence North 00 degrees 09' 00" East, along said East line, 531.36 feet to a point on the North line of said tract of land.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed for record at request of	Mountain Title Co.	the <u>8th</u> day
of Feb. A.D., 19	91 at 3:01 o'clock P.M.	, and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M91</u> ,
of	Deeds on Page	
	Evelyn Bi	ehn - County Clerk
FEE \$33.00	By Qo	ulene Muelendore

SS.